## WINTON CEMETERY DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (209)-358-3703 EFFECTIVE MARCH 13, 2024

ADULT:	
LOTS	\$780.00
ENDOWMENT CARE	\$312.00
SINGLE BURIAL OPEN & CLOSING	\$960.00
COMPANION FIRST OPEN & CLOSING	\$1020.00
COMPANION SECOND OPEN & CLOSING	\$840.00
VAULT HANDLING FEE	\$240.00
NON-RESIDENT FEE	\$330.00
SATURDAY OR HOLIDAY SERVICE FEE	\$600.00/\$360.00
OVER AN HOUR FEE	\$240.00 per hour
*LOT TRANSFER/SELL BACK FEE	\$30.00
NON-PROTECTIVE VAULTS:	
VAULT-SINGLE UNIT \$538.39. + \$41.73 TAX	
COMPANION CRYPT \$802.57 + \$62.20 TAX	
OVERSIZED VAULT (32X90) \$626.56 + 48.55 TAX	
OVERSIZED VAULT (36X96) \$778.22 + 60.31 TAX	
OVERSIZED VAULT (44X90) \$1119.18 + 86.74 TAX	\$1205.92
**PROTECTIVE BURIAL VAULTS:	
	¢4.720.06
(STAINLESS STEEL) \$4398.11 + 340.85 TAX	
(CAMEO ROSE) \$4398.11 + 340.85 TAX	
(VENETIAN) \$2423.22 + 187.80 TAX(CONTINENTAL) \$1739.10 + 134.78 TAX	
(SALUTE) \$1592.97 + 123.45 TAX(MONTICELLO OS) \$2077.14 + 160.98 TAX	
(MONTICELLO) \$1,525.16 + 118.20 TAX	. \$1043.10
**DESIGNED & WARRANTED TO RESIST THE ENTRANCE OF OUTSIDE ELEMENTS.	
BABY LOTS:	
CYPRESS GARDENS BABY LOTS	\$250.00
CG BABY ENDOWMENT CARE	·
OPEN & CLOSING	·
CREMATION BABY OPEN & CLOSING.	
VAULT HANDLING FEE	
VAULTS 16X37 - \$344.28 + \$26.68 TAX	
18X48 - \$368.63 + \$28.57 TAX	•
24X64 - \$388.56 + \$30.11 TAX.	
NON-RESIDENT FEE.	
HEADSTONE SETTING FEES:	
SINGLE	.\$240.00
DOUBLE	\$300.00
TRIPLE	\$360.00
BREAK OUT STONE	
*REPLACEMENT FLOWER CAN \$22.14 + \$1.72 Tax	\$23.86
BRONZE PLAQUE PLACEMENT	
PAYMENT PLANS	
CONTRACT FEE	\$220.00
CONTRICT LEE	φ220.00

Payment must be by Check, Money Order, or Credit Card.

## Tax Rate is 7.75%

## ALL CEMETERY FEES MUST BE PAID 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF BURIAL SERVICES

CREMATION:	
LOT	\$360.00/780.00
ENDOWMENT CARE	\$192.00/312.00
OPEN & CLOSING	\$450.00
VAULT HANDLING FEE	\$30.00
NON-RESIDENT FEE	\$330.00
SATURDAY OR HOLIDAY SERVICE FEE	\$360.00
OVER AN HOUR FEE	\$240.00 per hour
	•
CREMATION VAULT (OPTIONAL):	
CORONET (SMALL) WHITE/BLACK/GREY \$66.73+5.17 TAX	\$71.90
CORONET (SMALL) BLUE/PINK/PURPLE \$86.62+6.71 TAX	
REGENT(STANDARD) WHITE/BLACK/GREY \$83.81+6.50 TAX	
REGENT(STANDARD) BLUE/PINK/PURPLE \$103.61+8.03 TAX	
MARQUIS (OVERSIZED) WHITE/GREY \$130.50+10.11 TAX	
MINICOLO (O VERGIELLO) WITTE/ORET \$130.30 (10.11 Transmission)	φ1+0.01
NICHE:	
LOT	\$900/\$1,000
ENDOWMENT CARE	\$84.00
OPEN&CLOSING	\$180.00
ENGRAVING	\$216.00
FLOWER VASE 47.60+3.69 TAX	\$51.29
*DOUBLE ENGRAVING	\$312.00
*ADDING FINAL DATE	\$150.00
VETERAN:	
NICHE LOT	\$600.00/700.00
ENDOWMENT CARE	\$84.00
OPEN&CLOSING	\$150.00
ENGRAVING	\$216.00
CREMATION LOT (2 CREMATIONS MAX)	\$210.00
ENDOWMENT CARE.	
OPEN & CLOSING.	
STONE SETTING FEE.	*
2101.2 22111.0122	

Payment must be by Check, Money Order, or Credit Card.

Tax Rate is 7.75%

ALL CEMETERY FEES MUST BE PAID 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF BURIAL SERVICES